CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
November 17, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Art Libraries Society of North America

Ohio Valley Chapter meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Greater Cleveland Partnership
2015 Public Officials Reception
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

City of Cleveland
Sustainability Summit
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Federal Depository Library Program
Annual Conference
Arlington, Virginia

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

DATE

10/2/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

11/13/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

11/20/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

9/16/15 - 9/17/15

10/7/15 - 10/8/15

10/19/15 10/21/15

10/8/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Bruce Biddle

Don Boozer

Madeline Corchardo

Madeline Corchardo

Thomas Corrigan

Amy Dawson

Jaime Declet

Timothy Diamond

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Sarah Dobransky

Chatham Ewing

REPORT C

AMOUNT

35.00

769.84

75.00

619.50

225.00

423.75

800.75

40.00

476.79

1,015.00

125.00



ITEM

American Library Association
Cartographic Resources Cataloging Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library
Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop
Hudson, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Conference
Cincinnati, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library
Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop
Hudson, Ohio

International Federation of Library Association
World Library and Information Congress
Cape Town, South Africa

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Sublending machine Agency Training
Columbus, Ohio

Rustbelt Refresh
Web Design and Front End Development
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library
21st Century Collection Develoment Workshop
Hudson, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

DATE

10/22/15

9/24/15

10/1/15

9/23/15 - 9/25/15

9/24/15

8/13/15 -8/21/15

10/1/15

10/6/15 - 10/9/15

10/21/15

9/29/15

9/25/15

9/17/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Regina Houseman

Crystal Huggins

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

Jamie Lauver

Cindy Lombardo

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Michael Monaco

Will Reed

Will Reed

David Reynolds

Monica Rudzinski

Monica Rudzinski

AMOUNT

85.00

15.00

30.00

880.64

15.00

544.86

30.00

922.51

140.30

140.30

185.62

61.84

1,021.14



ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT

MEMBER
Northeast Ohio Regional Library 9/24/15 Alexander Story 61.00
Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop
Hudson, Ohio
TOTAL $8,738.84
SUMMARY
FUND OCTOBER YEAR TO DATE
General $8,598.54 $57,998.93
Lockwood Thompson 0.00 15,991.82
OLBPD - Library for the Blind 140.30 1,466.29
LSTA - Know it Know 0.00 1,728.74

TOTAL $8,738.84 $77,185.78



