CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C

Finance Committee

November 17, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Art Libraries Society of North America Ohio Valley Chapter meeting Cleveland, Ohio	10/2/15	Bruce Biddle	35.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Don Boozer	769.84
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Worthington, Ohio	11/13/15	Madeline Corchardo	75.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Madeline Corchardo	619.50
Greater Cleveland Partnership 2015 Public Officials Reception Cleveland, Ohio	11/20/15	Thomas Corrigan	225.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Amy Dawson	423.75
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Jaime Declet	800.75
City of Cleveland Sustainability Summit Cleveland, Ohio	9/16/15 - 9/17/15	Timothy Diamond	40.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/8/15	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	476.79
Federal Depository Library Program Annual Conference Arlington, Virginia	10/19/15 10/21/15	Sarah Dobransky	1,015.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/8/15	Chatham Ewing	125.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Cartographic Resources Cataloging Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	10/22/15	Regina Houseman	85.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop Hudson, Ohio	9/24/15	Crystal Huggins	15.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	10/1/15	Dawntae Jackson	30.00
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference Cincinnati, Ohio	9/23/15 - 9/25/15	Carrie Krenicky	880.64
Northeast Ohio Regional Library Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop Hudson, Ohio	9/24/15	Jamie Lauver	15.00
International Federation of Library Association World Library and Information Congress Cape Town, South Africa	8/13/15 -8/21/15	Cindy Lombardo	544.86
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	10/1/15	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/6/15 - 10/9/15	Michael Monaco	922.51
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/21/15	Will Reed	140.30
State Library of Ohio Sublending machine Agency Training Columbus, Ohio	9/29/15	Will Reed	140.30
Rustbelt Refresh Web Design and Front End Development Cleveland, Ohio	9/25/15	David Reynolds	185.62
Northeast Ohio Regional Library 21st Century Collection Develoment Workshop Hudson, Ohio	9/17/15	Monica Rudzinski	61.84
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Monica Rudzinski	1,021.14

ІТЕМ	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library Early literacy 101 - An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop Hudson, Ohio	9/24/15	Alexander Story	61.00
TOTAL			\$8,738.84

SUMMARY

FUND OCTOBER YEAR TO DATE General \$8,598.54 \$57,998.93 Lockwood Thompson 0.00 15,991.82 OLBPD - Library for the Blind 140.30 1,466.29 LSTA - Know it Know 0.00 1,728.74 \$77,185.78 TOTAL \$8,738.84